## (P)

## PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED

CIN: L15422 TN1996 PLC037200

Regd. Office: ESVIN House, No.13, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR)

Perungudi, Chennai 600 096. Phone: 044 - 24961920, 24960156

E-mail: admin@ponnisugars.com Website: www.ponnisugars.com



PEL/SH/106

September 14, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange plaza 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Flat No.C / 1 G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 Stock Code: PONNIERODE

BSE Ltd Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400001 Stock Code: 532460

Dear Sir,

Sub: Loss of share certificate - Reg: 39(3)

Following shareholders have advised us that they have lost their share certificates mentioned against their name pertaining to their holdings in the Company.

Name of shareholder	Folio	Cert. No.	Distinctive Nos		Shares
			From	То	
Kamala	E0005299	5445	2212219	2212238	20
Palaniappan L	E0008948	9181	3057343	3057362	20

We request you to caution your members not to trade upon the above securities, if received. Kindly acknowledge receipt of this letter.

Thanking you

Yours truly

S Viswanathan

Deputy General Manager (Secretarial)

FROM

25-08-2021 ERODE

KAMALA

8448 KARATANKADU COLONY, ALAMPALAYAM, TIRU CHENGTODE CAUVERY RS, PAPPAMPALAYAM. ERODE 638007

TO

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD "SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING", NO.1, VTH FLOOR, CLUB HOUS, CHENNAI (MADRAS) 600002

DEAR SIR/MADAM,

SUB: LOSS OF SHARES – REG REF FOLIO NO: E0005299 NO OF SHARES: 20



1002

I AM HOLDING 20 SHARES IN PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LTD VIA FOLIO NO: E0005299. I HAVE MISPLACED THE SHARE CERTIFICATE, SO KINDLY SEND THE PROCEDURE FOR OBTAINING THE DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE.

THANKING YOU

YOURS FAITHFULLY



PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LIMITED AI (14 SEP 2022) **FROM** 

25-08-2021 ERODE

KAMALA

848 KARATANKADU COLONY, ALAMPALAYAM, TIRUCHENDIODE CAUVERYRS, PAPPAMPALAYAM.

ERODE 638007

TO

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD "SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING", NO.1, VTH FLOOR, CLUB HOUS, CHENNAI (MADRAS) 600002

DEAR SIR/MADAM,

SUB: LOSS CUM TRANSMISSION OF SHARES - REG

REF FOLIO NO: E0008948

NO OF SHARES: 20



MY HUSBAND WAS HOLDING 20 SHARES IN PONNI SUGARS (ERODE) LTD VIA FOLIO NO: E0008948. HE WAS PASSED AWAY AND ALSO WE HAVE MISPLACED THE SHARE CERTIFICATE, SO KINDLY SEND THE PROCEDURE FOR DUPLICATE CUM TRANSMISSION OF SHARE CERTIFICATE.

KINDLY DO THE NEEDFUL.

THANKING YOU

YOURS FAITHFULLY



PONNI SU (ERODE) LIVIII.